CH \$115.00 8741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheffield Pharmaceuticals, LLC		03/14/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genomma Lab USA, Inc.
Street Address:	4550 Post Oak Place Drive #326
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87416997	CHERACOL
Serial Number:	87416991	CHERACOL PLUS
Serial Number:	87416996	CHERACOL D
Registration Number:	4640496	ROSE MILK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-545-5128

Email: Kirstin@jahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirstin

Address Line 1: 1942 Broadway Suite 314
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin M. Jahn
SIGNATURE:	/kmj/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Assignment_Executed #page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_Executed #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sheffield Pharmaceuticals, LLC ("Assignor"), a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 170 Broad Street, New London, Connecticut 06320 is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "Marks"), which are currently registered or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Genomma Lab USA, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at 4550 Post Oak Place Drive #326, Houston, Texas 77027 desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest that the Assignor has in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 14th day of March, 2018.

Sheffield Pharmaceuticals, LLC

y: ____

Name: Jeffrey Davis Title: President & CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0340

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

Mark	Registration No.
ROSE MILK	4640496

PENDING MARKS

RECORDED: 04/13/2018

Mark	Application No.
CHERACOL	87416997
CHERACOL PLUS	87416991
CHERACOL D	87416996

2272664

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0341